FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	08-12-2003	R SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 2229-13
To the Director of the U.S. Please record the attached	102523854	Attorney Customer Number: 22,8: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servi
Name of conveying party	ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jorge Héctor Marcian Horacio Di Nezio; & P	o; Alfredo Rojas; 8 9 9 ablo Demare	Name: Gaimont Universal Ltd. B.V.I.
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	OIPE	Street Address: Vanterpool Plaza, 2 nd Floor Wickhams Cay 1
	Merger , AUG 0 7 2003	City: Road Town Tortola
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country: British Virgin Zip Code:
Other:		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
	May 12, 2003; 3; & May 13, 2003	☐ Yes
Application number(s) or the application:	patent number(s): If this document	is being filed together with a new application, the execution date
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Number(s):
		6,564,831
		(formerly USSN 09/500,642
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of par concerning document sho	y to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Arthur S. Garrett, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
		Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to depo
		Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, H & DUNNER, L	ENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRI .L.P.	ETT
Street Address: 1300 Street		
City: Washington, D	C.	
State: Zip	20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature.	1	
To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing information is t	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origi
1/2003 ECHOPER 00000083 6564831		12/
C:8021 40.	00 00 Miller	August 7, 2003
Arthur S. Garrett	1	Signature Date
Registration No. 20,33 Total nu	,	eet, attachments and documents: 4
572926_1.DOC		

PATENT REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Sergio Oscar SANONER, whose post office address is 3 de Febrero 1450, p11, (1426) Buenos Aires, Argentina, Rafael Ricardo LEVY FRESCO, whose post office address is Av. Rivadavia 2358, p.2, Ap. 4, (1034) Buenos Aires, Argentina, and Jorge Héctor MARCIANO, whose post office address is Sicilia 1953 (7600) Mar del Plata, Buenos Aires, Argentina, have made an invention entitled: Extruded Multitubular Device for which We filed an Application for United States Letters Patent on February 09th, 2000 (Serial N° 09/500642); and

WHEREAS, by assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 08th, 2001, at Reel 011423, Frame 0438, **Gaimont Universal Ltd. B.V.I.**, a corporation of British Virgin Islands, whose post office address is Vanterpool Plaza, 2nd Floor, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter referred to as an assignee), is the owner of a first 50% of the right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

WHEREAS, by the same assignment, MARCIANO, Jorge Héctor, is the owner of 19.64%; ROJAS, Alfredo is the owner of 21.02%; DI NEZIO, Horacio, is the owner of 5.07% and DEMARE, Pablo is the owner of 4.27%, totaling a second 50% of the right, title and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application (the parties MARCIANO, Jorge Héctor, ROJAS, Alfredo, DI NEZIO, Horacio, and DEMARE, Pablo, hereinafter being referred to as assignors); and

WHEREAS, **Gaimont Universal Ltd. B.V.I.**, (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of obtaining the second 50% of the right, totaling the 100% of the right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the Application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this Application,

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignees is hereby acknowledged, We, as

-1-

assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignees, their successors and assigns, execute all divisional continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignees, their successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands.

First Assignor: MARCIANO, Jorge Héctor

Signature:

Date:

Citizenship:

Argentina

190

Address:

Sicilia 1953, (7600) Mar del Plata, Buenos Aires, ARGENTINA

Second Assignor:	ROJAS, Alfredo
Signature:	- 1 Stofe.
Date:	May 12/40 2003
Citizenship:	Argentina
Address:	Pedraza 342, (7600) Mar del Plata, Buenos Aires, ARGENTINA
	$\bigcirc \land \land \bigcirc$
Third Assignor:	DI NEZIO, Horacio,
Signature:	- My the
Date:	May 13th was 1
Citizenship:	Argentina
Address:	Mugaburu 4664, (7600) Mar del Plata, Buenos Aires, ARGENTINA
Fourth Assignor:	DEMARE, Pablo
Signature:	feed there that
Date:	My 13th, 2003.

Enrique e/Cecilia y Elena, Sierra de los Padres, (7601) Buenos Aires, ARGENTINA

Argentina

RECORDED: 08/04/2003

Citizenship:

Address: